



*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION NO.15572 OF 2025

Birendra Rawat

... Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India,
Through the Secretary, Ministry of
Finance, & Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. G.P a/w Mrs. G. R. Raghuwanshi, A.G.P
for the Respondent-State

*CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
TUESDAY, 25th NOVEMBER 2025*

P.C :

1 Since none appears for the petitioner, stand over to
2nd December 2025. To be listed under the caption `For Fresh
Admission`.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.