



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15572 OF 2025

Mr XyzPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thro. The SecretaryRESPONDENT

Adv. Diptendu Bose a/w Adv. Shubham Patil & Adv. Ajinkya
Patil for Petitioner

Adv. Ram Ochani a/w Adv. Mamta Omle for Respondent no. 1
to 4, 6 & 7.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned Out of turn, By consent , S.O. 30/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)